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HR 4406
Supporting Medicaid in the U.S. Territories Act of 2021

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jul 13, 2021
Current Status: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Latest Action: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.  (Jul 21, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/4406 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (34 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Jul 13, 2021

Del. Radewagen, Aumua Amata Coleman [R-AS-At Large] R · AS Jul 13, 2021

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Jul 13, 2021

Del. San Nicolas, Michael F. Q. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jul 13, 2021

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jul 13, 2021

Resident Commissioner González-Colón, Jenniffer [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Jul 13, 2021

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 16, 2021

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Jul 16, 2021

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jul 16, 2021

Rep. Demings, Val Butler [D-FL-10] D · FL Jul 16, 2021

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX Jul 16, 2021

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jul 16, 2021

Rep. Newman, Marie [D-IL-3] D · IL Jul 16, 2021

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 16, 2021

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jul 19, 2021

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Jul 19, 2021

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jul 20, 2021

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Jul 20, 2021

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Jul 21, 2021

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jul 21, 2021

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Jul 26, 2021

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Jul 26, 2021

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Jul 26, 2021

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Jul 26, 2021

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Jul 26, 2021

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Jul 30, 2021

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Aug 20, 2021

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Aug 20, 2021

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Aug 20, 2021

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Aug 20, 2021

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Aug 31, 2021

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Aug 31, 2021

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI Sep 10, 2021

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Oct 25, 2021

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Reported by Jul 15, 2021
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 13, 2021) 

Supporting Medicaid in the U.S. Territories Act of 2021

This bill extends, increases, and otherwise modifies Medicaid funding for U.S. territories.

Specifically, the bill extends (1) the temporarily increased Federal Medical Assistance Percentage (i.e., federal matching

rate), and (2) a higher cap on Medicaid funding. Such provisions apply to Puerto Rico through FY2026 and to other

territories through FY2029.

The bill also requires Puerto Rico to implement an asset verification program and to report on its ability to comply with

certain reporting requirements, procurement standards, and other Medicaid program integrity measures.

Actions Timeline

Jul 21, 2021: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Jul 21, 2021: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Jul 15, 2021: Subcommittee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Jul 15, 2021: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee (Amended) by Voice Vote .
Jul 14, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jul 13, 2021: Introduced in House
Jul 13, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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